# 502547675 10/28/2013

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2593214

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CARLA DE FAVERI	10/14/2013
FLORIAN ANTON MARTIN HUBER	10/14/2013
MARIANO STIVANELLO	10/14/2013

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	H. LUNDBECK A/S
Street Address:	OTTILIAVEJ 9
City:	VALBY
State/Country:	DENMARK
Postal Code:	DK-2500

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13287391

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (201)225-9571 Phone: 2012611331

Email: Lu-USAR\_Patents@lundbeck.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: LUNDBECK RESEARCH USA, INC.

Address Line 1: 215 COLLEGE ROAD

Address Line 4: PARAMUS, NEW JERSEY 07652

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0799-US-NP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARY CATHERINE DI NUNZIO
Signature:	/Mary Catherine Di Nunzio/
Date:	10/28/2013

### Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment#page1.tif

source=Assignment#page2.tif

source=Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT

REEL: 031488 FRAME: 0816

Docket No.: 0799-US-NP

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we:

Carla De Faveri, currently residing at Via dei Colli 28, 31010 Farra di Soligo, (TV), Italy; and

Florian Anton Martin Huber, currently residing at Via G.B. Velluti 34, 30031 Dolo (VE), Italy; and

Mariano Stivanello, currently residing at Via Marostica 20, 36015 Schio (VI), Italy;

hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR(S), have made a new invention entitled

"METHOD FOR THE MANUFACTURING OF NALTREXONE"

for which United States Application No. 13/287,391 was filed on November 2, 2011 and for which PCT International Application No. PCT/DK11/000128 was filed on November 4, 2011;

WHEREAS, H. Lundbeck A/S, a Danish corporation, having its principal place of business at Ottiliavej 9, DK-2500 Valby, Denmark, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of obtaining the entire interest, right and title to said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, we, the ASSIGNOR(S), do hereby assign, transfer and set over unto the ASSIGNEE, its respective successors, legal representatives and assignees, the entire right, title and interest in, the following in any country and/or region:

- a) the Application, all corresponding applications, including, but not limited to, divisional applications, continuations thereof, all Letters Patents which may be granted thereon and all reissues, re-examinations and extensions thereof,
- and all applications for Letters Patent that may hereafter be filed for improvements and all Letters Patents that may be granted for improvements in any country and/or region and all reissues, re-examinations and extensions thereof;

Page 1 of 3

Docket No.: 0799-US-NP

AND WE HEREBY acknowledge that this assignment includes the right of ASSIGNEE to

apply for and obtain any and all Letters Patent, and to have said Letters Patent granted, in

ASSIGNEE's own name.

AND WE HEREBY represent that we have full right to assign, transfer and set over the entire

interest, right and title herein assigned, and that we have not signed, and will not sign, any agreement

in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY acknowledge the duty to disclose to the United States Patent and

Trademark Office all information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR §1.56 and to

disclose to the Patent Offices of other jurisdictions all relevant material as required by their Patent

Laws.

AND WE HEREBY further agree that we will, with respect to the Application and any

improvements, in all countries and regions:

a) communicate to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representative and assignces any facts

known to us;

b) testify in any legal proceeding,

c) sign all lawful papers,

d) make all rightful oaths,

e) and generally aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assignees to obtain

and enforce proper patent protection.

Page 2 of 3

PATENT REEL: 031488 FRAME: 0818

Docket No.: <u>0799-US-NP</u>

AND WE HEREBY acknowledge that this Assignment does not involve payment of a consideration exceeding DKK 10,000.

Place and date

Pado 14/10/2013
Place and date